
The Raleigh School – Key Stage 2 SATs results – 2019-2023 
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Expected 
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Raleigh 
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2022 

National 
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2022 

Raleigh 
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Raleigh 
Greater 
Depth 
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Maths 100% 78% 100% 71% 67% 100% 73% 73% 

Writing 94% 45% 98% 69% 27% 98% 71% 47% 

SPaG 98% 89% 100% 72% 67% 100% 72% 83% 

Reading 97% 63% 98% 74% 59% 95% 73% 66% 

 

NB – SPAG – Spelling, Punctuation and Grammar 

Combined – Reading, Writing and Maths at expected standard 95% in 2023, up from 94% in 2019. 

National average in 2023 is 59%. Combined Greater Depth is 42%. 

Average Scaled Scores 

 2019 - Raleigh 2022 - Raleigh National Average 
2022 

2023 - Raleigh 

Maths 112 111 105 113 

Reading 111 111 104 112 

SPaG 115 113 106 115 

 

Key Stage 2 Attainment over time 

  2016   2017 2018 2019 2022 2023 

Expected level 
or above in 
reading, writing 
and maths 

The 
Raleigh  
 

60.3% 84% 86% 94% 97% 95% 

 Surrey % 
National % 

  69% 
64% 

 
65% 

 
59% 

 
59% 

Reading 
expected or 
above 

The 
Raleigh  
 

71% 92% 98% 97% 98% 95% 

 Surrey % 
National % 

73% 
66%  

78% 
71% 

81% 
75% 

 
73% 

 
74% 

 
73% 

Reading 
exceeding 

The 
Raleigh  
 

31% 53% 53% 63% 59% 65% 

 Surrey % 
National % 

25% 
19% 

33% 
25% 

36% 
28% 

 

32% 
 
28% 

 

Writing 
expected or 
above 

The 
Raleigh  
 

86% 92% 89% 94% 98% 98% 



 Surrey % 
National % 

75% 
74% 

79% 
76% 

80% 
78% 

 
94% 

 
69% 

 
71% 

Writing GD/ 
exceeding 

The 
Raleigh  
 

27% 33% 33% 45% 27% 47% 

 Surrey % 
National % 

19% 
15% 

22% 
18% 

24% 
20% 

 
17% 

 
13% 

 

SPAG 
Expected or 
above 

The 
Raleigh  
 

84% 92% 97% 98% 100% 100% 

 Surrey % 
National % 

77% 
72% 

80% 
77% 

82% 
78% 

 
78% 

 
72% 

 
72% 

SPAG 
GD/ exceeding 

The 
Raleigh  
 

27% 66% 53% 89% 67% 83% 

 Surrey % 
National % 

27% 
22% 

35% 
31% 

39% 
34% 

 
21% 

 
29% 

 

Maths 
Expected or 
above 

The 
Raleigh  
 

76% 89% 94% 100% 100% 100% 

 Surrey % 
National % 

74% 
70% 

78% 
75% 

80% 
76% 

 
79% 

 
71% 

 
73% 

Maths 
GD/ exceeding 

The 
Raleigh  
 

22% 36% 61% 78% 67% 73% 

 Surrey % 
National % 

20% 
17% 

27% 
23% 

28% 
24% 

 
24% 

 
23% 

 

Exceeded 
expected level 
in reading, 
writing and 
maths 

The 
Raleigh  
 

13% 25% 27% 38% 20% 42% 

Average scaled scores – Key Stage 2 

Subject 2016 - 
School 

2017 - 
school 

2018 – 
school 

2019 - 
school 

2022 - school 2023 - school 

Reading 105.3 110 110 111 111 112 

Maths 104.5 107.7 110 112 111 113 

English 
Grammar, 
Punctuation 
and Spelling 

105.5 111 111 115 113 115 

 

 



Average progress scores – Key Stage 2 

Subject 2016 - 
School 

2017 - 
school 

2018 – 
school 

2019 - 
school 

2022 - 
school 

2023 – 
school 

Reading 1.5 2.9 3.5 4.4 4.6 5.1 

Writing 2.1 0.8 1.3 2.0 3.1 4.5 

Maths 0.4 1.0 4.4 4.9 5.9 6.5 

SPaG    5.5 5.4 7.3 

 


