The Raleigh School – Key Stage 2 SATs results – 2019-2023

	Raleigh	Raleigh	Raleigh	National	Raleigh	Raleigh	National	Raleigh
	Expected	Greater	Expected	Average	Greater	Expected	Average	Greater
	Standard	Depth	Standard	Expected	Depth	Standard	Expected	Depth
	2019	2019	2022	2022	2022	2023	2023	2023
Maths	100%	78%	100%	71%	67%	100%	73%	73%
Writing	94%	45%	98%	69%	27%	98%	71%	47%
SPaG	98%	89%	100%	72%	67%	100%	72%	83%
Reading	97%	63%	98%	74%	59%	95%	73%	66%

NB – SPAG – Spelling, Punctuation and Grammar

<u>Combined – Reading, Writing and Maths</u> at expected standard 95% in 2023, up from 94% in 2019. National average in 2023 is 59%. Combined Greater Depth is 42%.

Average Scaled Scores

	2019 - Raleigh	2022 - Raleigh	National Average 2022	2023 - Raleigh
Maths	112	111	105	113
Reading	111	111	104	112
SPaG	115	113	106	115

Key Stage 2 Attainment over time

		2016	2017	2018	2019	2022	2023
Expected level or above in reading, writing and maths	The Raleigh	60.3%	84%	86%	94%	97%	95%
	Surrey % National %			69% 64%	65%	59%	59%
Reading expected or above	The Raleigh	71%	92%	98%	97%	98%	95%
	Surrey % National %	73% 66%	78% 71%	81% 75%	73%	74%	73%
Reading exceeding	The Raleigh	31%	53%	53%	63%	59%	65%
	Surrey % National %	25% 19%	33% 25%	36% 28%	32%	28%	
Writing expected or above	The Raleigh	86%	92%	89%	94%	98%	98%

	Surrey %	75%	79%	80%			
	National %	74%	76%	78%	94%	69%	71%
Writing GD/	The	27%	33%	33%	45%	27%	47%
exceeding	Raleigh						
	Surrey %	19%	22%	24%	470/	120/	
6040	National %	15%	18%	20%	17%	13%	
SPAG	The	84%	92%	97%	98%	100%	100%
Expected or above	Raleigh						
	Surrey % National %	77% 72%	80% 77%	82% 78%	78%	72%	72%
SPAG							
GD/ exceeding	The	27%	66%	53%	89%	67%	83%
GD/ exceeding	Raleigh						
	Surrey %	27%	35%	39%			
	National %	22%	31%	34%	21%	29%	
Maths	The	76%	89%	94%	100%	100%	100%
Expected or above	Raleigh						
	Surrey %	74%	78%	80%			
	National %	70%	75%	76%	79%	71%	73%
Maths	The	22%	36%	61%	78%	67%	73%
GD/ exceeding	Raleigh						
	Surrey %	20%	27%	28%			
	National %	17%	23%	24%	24%	23%	
Exceeded	The	13%	25%	27%	38%	20%	42%
expected level	Raleigh						
in reading,							
writing and maths							

Average scaled scores – Key Stage 2

Subject	2016 - School	2017 - school	2018 – school	2019 - school	2022 - school	2023 - school
Reading	105.3	110	110	111	111	112
Maths	104.5	107.7	110	112	111	113
English Grammar, Punctuation and Spelling	105.5	111	111	115	113	115

Average progress scores – Key Stage 2

Subject	2016 - School	2017 - school	2018 – school	2019 - school	2022 - school	2023 – school
Reading	1.5	2.9	3.5	4.4	4.6	5.1
Writing	2.1	0.8	1.3	2.0	3.1	4.5
Maths	0.4	1.0	4.4	4.9	5.9	6.5
SPaG				5.5	5.4	7.3